
Alu Sower Kweekschappen & 
Alu Grower Kweektafels 

SHELVING AND STAGING 
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION 

TO BE USED IN SG SERIES 
GREENHOUSE  

www.royalwellkassen.nl

Montagehandleiding / Instructions de montage /
Montageanleitung / Manual

RW2373: 150 x 32,5 cm		 RW2370: 150 x 62,5 cm 
RW2374: 200 x 32,5 cm	 RW2729: 200 x 62,5 cm 
RW2375: 250 x 32,5 cm	 RW2730: 250 x 62,5 cm



2
www.royalwellkassen.nl

SG-ALU255  STAGING 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 910 1500 6 

Staging Arm 902 625 2 

Staging Arm 913 580 2 

Large Diagonal Support 903 815 2 

Large Diagonal Support 915 695 2 

Small Bracket 909 25 2 

M6x10 Bolt   28 

M6 Nut   34 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   6 
 

SG-ALU257  STAGING 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 911 2000 6 

Staging Arm 902 625 3 

Staging Arm 913 580 2 

Large Diagonal Support 903 815 3 

Large Diagonal Support 915 695 2 

Small Bracket 909 25 3 

M6x10 Bolt   36 

M6 Nut   44 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   8 
 

SG-ALU259  STAGING 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 912 2500 6 

Staging Arm 902 625 4 

Staging Arm 913 580 2 

Large Diagonal Support 903 815 4 

Large Diagonal Support 915 695 2 

Small Bracket 909 25 4 

M6x10 Bolt   44 

M6 Nut   54 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   10 

SG-ALU135  SHELF 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 910 1500 3 

Slat Shelving Horizontal  906 325 2 

Shelving Arm 914 290 2 

Small Diagonal Support 907 395 2 

M6x10 Bolt   14 

M6 Nut   18 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   4 
 

SG-ALU137  SHELF 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 911 2000 3 

Slat Shelving Horizontal  906 325 3 

Shelving Arm 914 290 2 

Small Diagonal Support 907 395 3 

M6x10 Bolt   18 

M6 Nut   24 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   6 
 

SG-ALU139  SHELF 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 912 2500 3 

Slat Shelving Horizontal  906 325 4 

Shelving Arm 914 290 2 

Small Diagonal Support 907 395 4 

M6x10 Bolt   22 

M6 Nut   30 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   8 

SG-ALU255  STAGING 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 910 1500 6 

Staging Arm 902 625 2 

Staging Arm 913 580 2 

Large Diagonal Support 903 815 2 

Large Diagonal Support 915 695 2 

Small Bracket 909 25 2 

M6x10 Bolt   28 

M6 Nut   34 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   6 
 

SG-ALU257  STAGING 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 911 2000 6 

Staging Arm 902 625 3 

Staging Arm 913 580 2 

Large Diagonal Support 903 815 3 

Large Diagonal Support 915 695 2 

Small Bracket 909 25 3 

M6x10 Bolt   36 

M6 Nut   44 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   8 
 

SG-ALU259  STAGING 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 912 2500 6 

Staging Arm 902 625 4 

Staging Arm 913 580 2 

Large Diagonal Support 903 815 4 

Large Diagonal Support 915 695 2 

Small Bracket 909 25 4 

M6x10 Bolt   44 

M6 Nut   54 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   10 

SG-ALU135  SHELF 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 910 1500 3 

Slat Shelving Horizontal  906 325 2 

Shelving Arm 914 290 2 

Small Diagonal Support 907 395 2 

M6x10 Bolt   14 

M6 Nut   18 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   4 
 

SG-ALU137  SHELF 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 911 2000 3 

Slat Shelving Horizontal  906 325 3 

Shelving Arm 914 290 2 

Small Diagonal Support 907 395 3 

M6x10 Bolt   18 

M6 Nut   24 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   6 
 

SG-ALU139  SHELF 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 912 2500 3 

Slat Shelving Horizontal  906 325 4 

Shelving Arm 914 290 2 

Small Diagonal Support 907 395 4 

M6x10 Bolt   22 

M6 Nut   30 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   8 

SG-ALU255  STAGING 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 910 1500 6 

Staging Arm 902 625 2 

Staging Arm 913 580 2 

Large Diagonal Support 903 815 2 

Large Diagonal Support 915 695 2 

Small Bracket 909 25 2 

M6x10 Bolt   28 

M6 Nut   34 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   6 
 

SG-ALU257  STAGING 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 911 2000 6 

Staging Arm 902 625 3 

Staging Arm 913 580 2 

Large Diagonal Support 903 815 3 

Large Diagonal Support 915 695 2 

Small Bracket 909 25 3 

M6x10 Bolt   36 

M6 Nut   44 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   8 
 

SG-ALU259  STAGING 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 912 2500 6 

Staging Arm 902 625 4 

Staging Arm 913 580 2 

Large Diagonal Support 903 815 4 

Large Diagonal Support 915 695 2 

Small Bracket 909 25 4 

M6x10 Bolt   44 

M6 Nut   54 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   10 

SG-ALU135  SHELF 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 910 1500 3 

Slat Shelving Horizontal  906 325 2 

Shelving Arm 914 290 2 

Small Diagonal Support 907 395 2 

M6x10 Bolt   14 

M6 Nut   18 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   4 
 

SG-ALU137  SHELF 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 911 2000 3 

Slat Shelving Horizontal  906 325 3 

Shelving Arm 914 290 2 

Small Diagonal Support 907 395 3 

M6x10 Bolt   18 

M6 Nut   24 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   6 
 

SG-ALU139  SHELF 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 912 2500 3 

Slat Shelving Horizontal  906 325 4 

Shelving Arm 914 290 2 

Small Diagonal Support 907 395 4 

M6x10 Bolt   22 

M6 Nut   30 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   8 

Alu Grower - 150 cm

Alu Grower - 250 cm

Alu Grower - 200 cm

Alu Sower - 150 cm
Naam onderdeel No.    mm      x

Naam onderdeel No.    mm      x

Naam onderdeel No.    mm      x

Naam onderdeel No.    mm      x

Lat
Drager
Einddrager
Steunbuis
Steunbuis
Steunbeugel
M6x10 bout
M6 moer
M6x10 hamerkopbout

Lat
Drager
Einddrager
Steunbuis
Steunbuis
Steunbeugel
M6x10 bout
M6 moer
M6x10 hamerkopbout

Lat
Drager
Einddrager
Steunbuis
Steunbuis
Steunbeugel
M6x10 bout
M6 moer
M6x10 hamerkopbout

Lat
Drager
Einddrager
Steunbeugel
M6x10 bout
M6 moer
M6x10 hamerkopbout

Montagehandleiding / Instructions de montage /
Montageanleitung / Manual

SG-ALU255  STAGING 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 910 1500 6 

Staging Arm 902 625 2 

Staging Arm 913 580 2 

Large Diagonal Support 903 815 2 

Large Diagonal Support 915 695 2 

Small Bracket 909 25 2 

M6x10 Bolt   28 

M6 Nut   34 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   6 
 

SG-ALU257  STAGING 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 911 2000 6 

Staging Arm 902 625 3 

Staging Arm 913 580 2 

Large Diagonal Support 903 815 3 

Large Diagonal Support 915 695 2 

Small Bracket 909 25 3 

M6x10 Bolt   36 

M6 Nut   44 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   8 
 

SG-ALU259  STAGING 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 912 2500 6 

Staging Arm 902 625 4 

Staging Arm 913 580 2 

Large Diagonal Support 903 815 4 

Large Diagonal Support 915 695 2 

Small Bracket 909 25 4 

M6x10 Bolt   44 

M6 Nut   54 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   10 

SG-ALU135  SHELF 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 910 1500 3 

Slat Shelving Horizontal  906 325 2 

Shelving Arm 914 290 2 

Small Diagonal Support 907 395 2 

M6x10 Bolt   14 

M6 Nut   18 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   4 
 

SG-ALU137  SHELF 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 911 2000 3 

Slat Shelving Horizontal  906 325 3 

Shelving Arm 914 290 2 

Small Diagonal Support 907 395 3 

M6x10 Bolt   18 

M6 Nut   24 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   6 
 

SG-ALU139  SHELF 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 912 2500 3 

Slat Shelving Horizontal  906 325 4 

Shelving Arm 914 290 2 

Small Diagonal Support 907 395 4 

M6x10 Bolt   22 

M6 Nut   30 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   8 

SG-ALU255  STAGING 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 910 1500 6 

Staging Arm 902 625 2 

Staging Arm 913 580 2 

Large Diagonal Support 903 815 2 

Large Diagonal Support 915 695 2 

Small Bracket 909 25 2 

M6x10 Bolt   28 

M6 Nut   34 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   6 
 

SG-ALU257  STAGING 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 911 2000 6 

Staging Arm 902 625 3 

Staging Arm 913 580 2 

Large Diagonal Support 903 815 3 

Large Diagonal Support 915 695 2 

Small Bracket 909 25 3 

M6x10 Bolt   36 

M6 Nut   44 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   8 
 

SG-ALU259  STAGING 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 912 2500 6 

Staging Arm 902 625 4 

Staging Arm 913 580 2 

Large Diagonal Support 903 815 4 

Large Diagonal Support 915 695 2 

Small Bracket 909 25 4 

M6x10 Bolt   44 

M6 Nut   54 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   10 

SG-ALU135  SHELF 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 910 1500 3 

Slat Shelving Horizontal  906 325 2 

Shelving Arm 914 290 2 

Small Diagonal Support 907 395 2 

M6x10 Bolt   14 

M6 Nut   18 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   4 
 

SG-ALU137  SHELF 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 911 2000 3 

Slat Shelving Horizontal  906 325 3 

Shelving Arm 914 290 2 

Small Diagonal Support 907 395 3 

M6x10 Bolt   18 

M6 Nut   24 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   6 
 

SG-ALU139  SHELF 

Part Name Part 
No. Length Qty 

Slat 912 2500 3 

Slat Shelving Horizontal  906 325 4 

Shelving Arm 914 290 2 

Small Diagonal Support 907 395 4 

M6x10 Bolt   22 

M6 Nut   30 

M6x10 Crop - head Bolt   8 

Alu Sower - 200 cm

Alu Sower - 250 cm

Naam onderdeel

Naam onderdeel

No.

No.

   mm

   mm

     x

     x

Lat

Lat

Drager

Drager

Einddrager

Einddrager

Steunbeugel

Steunbeugel

M6x10 bout

M6x10 bout

M6 moer

M6 moer

M6x10 hamerkopbout

M6x10 hamerkopbout

911 2000

280
3

3
18
24
6

912 2500

280
4

4
22
30
8

· Lat/lamelle/Latte/slat
· Drager/soutenir/Unterstützung/support
· Einddrager/soutenir fin/Ende Unterstützung/
  end support
· Bout/boulon/Bolzen/bolt
· Moer/écrou/Nuss/nut
· Hamerkopbout/boulon à tête de marteau/
  Hammerkopfschraube/hammerhead bolt



3
www.royalwellkassen.nl

Alu Sower Kweekschap

Shelving 

906 

907 

910/911/912 

914 

910

Montagehandleiding / Instructions de montage /
Montageanleitung / Manual



4
www.royalwellkassen.nl

Staging 

909 

1 2 

1 

2 

902 

903 

910/911/912 

913 

915 

Alu Grower Kweektafel

Montagehandleiding / Instructions de montage /
Montageanleitung / ManualStaging 

909 

1 2 

1 

2 

902 

903 

910/911/912 

913 

915 


